
Highest proportion of foreign-born residents

Saudi Arabia
Australia
Canada
Kazakhstan
Germany
United States
Britain
Spain
Belgium
France

Countries with 
over 10m residents

32
28
22
20
15
14
13
13
12
12

31,540,372
23,968,973
35,939,927
17,625,226

80,688,545
321,773,631
64,715,810
46,121,699
11,299,192

64,395,345

10,092,919
6,711,312

7,906,784
3,525,045
12,103,282

45,048,308
8,413,055
5,995,821
1,355,903
7,727,441

Foreign-born
population (%)

Population
2015

21,447,453
17,257,661

28,033,143
14,100,181

68,585,263
276,725,323
56,302,755
40,125,878
9,943,289

56,667,904

Population
born abroad

Population born
in country

Source: UN DATA   STRAITS TIMES GRAPHICS

Based on top 10 most populous countries

NOTE: Compiled by Bernard Salt, from KPMG and Curtin University.


