## Highest proportion of foreign-born residents

## Based on top 10 most populous countries

Countries with over 10m residents	Foreign-born population (%)	Population 2015	Population born abroad	Population born in country
Saudi Arabia	32	31,540,372	10,092,919	21,447,453
Australia	28	23,968,973	6,711,312	17,257,661
Canada	22	35,939,927	7,906,784	28,033,143
Kazakhstan	20	17,625,226	3,525,045	14,100,181
Germany	15	80,688,545	12,103,282	68,585,263
United States	14	321,773,631	45,048,308	276,725,323
Britain	13	64,715,810	8,413,055	56,302,755
Spain	13	46,121,699	5,995,821	40,125,878
Belgium	12	11,299,192	1,355,903	9,943,289
France	12	64,395,345	7,727,441	56,667,904

NOTE: Compiled by Bernard Salt, from KPMG and Curtin University.

Source: UN DATA STRAITS TIMES GRAPHICS